THE COUNTY OF GALVESTON

RUFUS G. CROWDER, CPPO, CPPB COUNTY COURTHOUSE GWEN MCLAREN, CpPPB
PURCHASlNG AGENT 722 Moody (21“ Street) ASST. PURCHASING AGENT
Fifth (3" Floor

GALVESTON, TEXAS 77550
(409) 770-5371

December 16, 2019

Richard Potts

Shoppas Farm Suppy
628 S. Dill St.

East Bernard, TX 77435

RE: Bid #B201021, Commercial Tractors for Flood Control
Contract #CM20122

Dear Mr. Potts,

At our regular meeting of the Galveston County Commissioners” Court on December 16,2019, your
company was awarded the bid for Bid #B201021, Commercial Tractors for Flood Control. Prior to
receiving the notification to proceed, please forward all required documents as requested per the bid or
proposal conditions. A county representative will be contacting you regarding ordering these vehicles.

Invoices are to be sent to the following address:

Galveston County Auditor’s Office

P.O. Box 1418
Galveston, Texas 77553

If you have any questions, please feel free to call.

CONGRATULATIONS and we look forward to doing business with your company!

Sincerely,

R~

» e

Rufus Crowder, CPPO CPPB
Purchasing Agent
County of Galveston County
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ltem Product
# Code
0001 96100
0002 96100
0003 96100
0004 96100
0005 96100
0006 96100
Total

Dec 5, 2019

http://svrosprodcog/cognos10/ cgi-bin/cognosisapi.dll

Description

Side Mower
Tractor

Side Mower
Tractor with
options

Slope Mower
Tractor

Slope Mower
Tractor with
options

Tractor

Tractor with
options

Qty

Open: 12/05/2019

Vendor: 013177

ALVIN EQUIPMENT CO BROOKSIDE

INC
Units
Price
EA 0.00
EA 0.00
EA 0.00
EA 0.00
EA 82,333.00
EA 82,333.00

Extended

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

82,333.00

82,333.00

164,666.00

Vendor: 024240

EQUIPMENT

Unit Price

0.00

86,000.00

0.00

119.500.00

0.00

72,148.00

Extended

0.00

86,000.00

0.00

239,000.00

0.00

72,148.00

397,148.00

Vendor: 719669

SHOPPAS FARM

SUPPLY INC

Unit Price  Extended
85,741.19 85,741.19
85,741.19 85,741.19

117.021.46  234,042.92

11702146  234,042.92
67.018.32 67,018.32
67.018.32 67,018.32

773,604.86
5:50:58 PM

12/5/2019



