

THE COUNTY OF GALVESTON

RUFUS G. CROWDER, CPPO, CPPB PURCHASING AGENT

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 722 Moody (21st Street) Fifth (5th) Floor GALVESTON, TEXAS 77550 (409) 770-5371

GWEN MCLAREN, CPPB ASST. PURCHASING AGENT

December 16, 2019

Richard Potts Shoppas Farm Suppy 628 S. Dill St. East Bernard, TX 77435

Bid #B201021, Commercial Tractors for Flood Control RE: Contract #CM20122

Dear Mr. Potts,

At our regular meeting of the Galveston County Commissioners' Court on December 16, 2019, your company was awarded the bid for Bid #B201021, Commercial Tractors for Flood Control. Prior to receiving the notification to proceed, please forward all required documents as requested per the bid or proposal conditions. A county representative will be contacting you regarding ordering these vehicles.

Invoices are to be sent to the following address:

Galveston County Auditor's Office P.O. Box 1418 Galveston, Texas 77553

If you have any questions, please feel free to call.

CONGRATULATIONS and we look forward to doing business with your company!

Sincerely,

Rufus Crowder, CPPO CPPB

Purchasing Agent

County of Galveston County

County of Galveston Bid Tab Report

Bid Header Bid Number: B201021

Open: 12/05/2019										
					Vendor: 013177		Vendor: 024240		Vendor: 719669	
					ALVIN EQUIPMENT CO		BROOKSIDE EQUIPMENT		SHOPPAS FARM SUPPLY INC	
Item #	Product Code	Description	Qty	Units	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended	Unit Price	Extended
0001	96100	Side Mower Tractor	1	EA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	85,741.19	85,741.19
0002	96100	Side Mower Tractor with options	1	EA	0.00	0.00	86,000.00	86,000.00	85,741.19	85,741.19
0003	96100	Slope Mower Tractor	2	EA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	117,021.46	234,042.92
0004	96100	Slope Mower Tractor with options	2	EA	0.00	0.00	119,500.00	239,000.00	117,021,46	234,042.92
0005	96100	Tractor	1	EA	82,333.00	82,333.00	0.00	0.00	67,018.32	67,018.32
0006	96100	Tractor with options	1	EA	82,333.00	82,333.00	72,148.00	72,148.00	67,018.32	67,018.32
Total						164,666.00		397,148.00		773,604.86
ec 5, 2019						1				5:50:58 PM